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Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Forest Resources Division 

OFFICE LOCATIONS 

CONTACT EMAIL OFFICE ADDRESS TELEPHONE COUNTIES COVERED 

Matt Feldpausch Feldpauschm2@mi.gov Lansing Office PO Box 30452, Lansing MI  48909-
7952 517-614-0435

Kelly Robbins robbinsk@mi.gov Lansing Office PO Box 30452, Lansing MI  48909-
7952 517-930-4294

MANAGEMENT UNITS 
Mensch, Brian menschb@mi.gov Baraga MU 427 US 41 North, 

Baraga MI  49908 

906-353-6651 Baraga, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, 

Ontonagon,  
Osterberg, Jay osterbergj@mi.gov Escanaba MU 6833 Hwy 2, 41 & M-35, 

Gladstone MI  49837 
906-786-2351 Delta, Dickinson, Menominee 

Glover, Peter gloverp@mi.gov Gwinn MU 410 West M-35, Gwinn MI  49841 906-346-9201 Alger (west), Marquette 
Cox, Chris coxc2@mi.gov Newberry MU PO Box 428, 5666 M-123 S, 

Newberry MI  49686 
906-291-0128 Luce 

Shields, Rob shieldsr1@mi.gov Sault Ste. Marie MU Box 798, 2001 Ashmun, 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 

906-635-6161 Chippewa, Mackinac 

Shalom, Avraham shaloma@mi.gov Shingleton MU M-28 West, PO Box 67,
Shingleton MI  49884

906-452-6227 Alger (east), Schoolcraft 

Hansen, Jenifer hansenj4@mi.gov Atlanta MU 13501 M-33, Atlanta MI  49709 989-785-4251 Alpena, Montmorency, Presque Isle 
Stearns, Nate stearnsn@mi.gov Gaylord MU 1732 West M-32, Gaylord MI  49735 989-732-3541 Antrim, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet, Otsego 
Baker, Bret bakerb7@mi.gov Baldwin Field Office 2468 W 24th St.,  

Baldwin MI  49304 
231-745-4651 Lake, Mason, Mecosta, Missaukee, Osceola,  

Wexford 
Gray, Josh grayj15@mi.gov Traverse City MU 2122 South M37,  

Traverse City MI  49685 
231-922-5280 Benzie, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau,  

Manistee 
Schummer, Steve schummers@mi.gov Gladwin MU 801 N. Silverleaf, Gladwin, MI  48624 989-426-9205 Arenac, Bay, Clare, Gladwin, Isabella, Midland 
Dunn, Paul dunnp@mi.gov Roscommon MU Box 218, Roscommon MI  48653 989-275-4622 Ogemaw, Roscommon 
Janisse, Mike janissem@mi.gov Grayling MU 1955 N. I-74 BL, Grayling MI  49738 989-348-6371 Alcona, Crawford, Iosco, Oscoda 
Corser, Jeff corserj@mi.gov Plainwell OSC 621 N 10th St., Plainwell MI  49080 989-385-5617 Allegan, Barry, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass,  

Eaton, Ionia, Kalamazoo, Kent, Montcalm, 
Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, Ottawa,  
St. Joseph, Van Buren 
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Crawford, Shane Crawfords7@mi.gov Brighton FO 
 

5995 Chilson Rd, Howell, MI 48843 810-229-5762 Clinton, Genesee, Gratiot, Hillsdale, Huron,  
Ingham, Jackson, Lenawee, Lapeer,  
Livingston, Macomb, Monroe, Oakland,  
Saginaw, Sanilac, Shiawassee, St. Clair, Tuscola, 
Washtenaw, Wayne 

Please EMAIL your completed application to the contact person at the Management Unit Office indicated by the county in 
which your fire department is located. 




